Student Registration Survey

Q1 1. Gender:

Answered: 888 Skipped: 10

Male

Female

0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Male 48.31% 429
Female 51.69% 459
Total 888
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Q2 2. The campus | am / will be attending is:

Answered: 886 Skipped: 12

National Campus 288

Chuuk Campus

Kosrae Campus . 41

POhnpei campus _ 365
Yap Campus _ 10

FSM FMI Campus

0 100 200 300 400

Answer Choices Responses

National Campus 32.51%

Chuuk Campus 3.72%

Kosrae Campus 4.63%

Pohnpei Campus 41.20%

Yap Campus 17.95%

FSM FMI Campus 0.00%
Total
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Q3 3. Classification:

Answered: 836 Skipped: 62

Freshmen 388
Sophomore 350
3rd Year
Student 85
4th Year
Student U
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Freshmen 46.41% 388
Sophomore 41.87% 350
3rd Year Student 10.17% 85
4th Year Student 1.56% 13
Total 836
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Q4 4. Registration Status:

Answered: 868 Skipped: 30

New 113

Continuing 680

Transfer 13

Returning 62
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Answer Choices Responses
New 13.02% 113
Continuing 78.34% 680
Transfer 1.50% 13
Returning 7.14% 62
Total 868
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Q5 5. Please indicate your major / program
below:

Responses

(AAS) Telecommunication
Construction electricity/Certificate
ELECTRICAL

Nursing

LA

Teacher Prep

Teacher Preparation-Education
Teacher Preparation-Education
electronic engineering technology/certificate
Teacher Preparation (Education)
business administration
Business

Teacher Preparation
bookkeeping/certificate program
Computer Information System
marine science

building technology

Agriculture

Agriculture

AFT

AFT

AFT

Student Registration Survey

Answered: 803 Skipped: 95

AFT(AGRICULTURE AND FOOD TECHNOLOGY

agriculture

Liberal Arts

Construction Electricity/Certificate
Micronesian Studies

CA/ CM

Liberal Arts

Secretarial Science
ET/CERTIFICATE

Computer Information System

5/54

Date

3/3/2015 9:47 AM

3/2/2015 1:52 PM

3/2/2015 1:31 PM

3/2/2015 12:58 PM

3/2/2015 12:28 PM

3/2/2015 11:43 AM

3/2/2015 11:05 AM

3/2/2015 11:04 AM

3/2/2015 9:27 AM

3/1/2015 7:34 PM

3/1/2015 3:27 PM

3/1/2015 12:19 PM

3/1/2015 10:28 AM

2/28/2015 10:40 PM

2/28/2015 1:53 PM

2/28/2015 1:50 PM

2/27/2015 3:48 PM

2/27/2015 2:58 PM

2/27/2015 2:57 PM

2/27/2015 2:55 PM

2/27/2015 2:48 PM

2/27/2015 2:48 PM

2/27/2015 2:08 PM

2/27/2015 1:21 PM

2/27/2015 12:56 PM

2/27/2015 12:05 PM

2/27/2015 11:41 AM

2/27/2015 11:36 AM

2/27/2015 10:35 AM

2/27/2015 10:33 AM

2/27/2015 8:02 AM

2/26/2015 9:52 PM
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Student Registration Survey

carpentry

Teacher Prep. Education
Teacher Prep. Education

AS in Ag. & Natural Resource Management
agriculture and food technology
agriculture and food technology
Teacher Preperation
Agriculture

SS

Teacher Preparation

RAC

agreculter

nursing

Business Administration
AFT(AGRICULTURE AND FOOD TECHNOLOGY
Teacher;s Prep

HCOP

nursing

C.A Community Health Science
Business of Administration
carpentry electicity

HCOP

Micronesian Studies
Micronesian Studies
Accounting

TYC-Teacher Preparation/Elementary
Liberal Arts Degree Program
Agriculture Food Technology
Teacher prep

HCOP

AA/ Liberal Arts

HTM/Degree

HTM

teacher preparation

nursing assistant/certificate
Education-TP

business adiministration

Teacher Preparation

6/54

2/26/2015 11:50 AM

2/26/2015 10:52 AM

2/26/2015 10:52 AM

2/25/2015 9:55 PM

2/25/2015 4:56 PM

2/25/2015 4:56 PM

2/25/2015 4:33 PM

2/25/2015 4:22 PM

2/25/2015 4:08 PM

2/25/2015 4:02 PM

2/25/2015 3:57 PM

2/25/2015 3:38 PM

2/25/2015 3:27 PM

2/25/2015 2:26 PM

2/25/2015 1:19 PM

2/25/2015 11:59 AM

2/25/2015 11:51 AM

2/25/2015 11:40 AM

2/25/2015 10:32 AM

2/25/2015 10:20 AM

2/25/2015 9:32 AM

2/25/2015 9:07 AM

2/25/2015 8:44 AM

2/25/2015 8:44 AM

2/24/2015 6:12 PM

2/24/2015 5:12 PM

2/24/2015 4:05 PM

2/24/2015 3:26 PM

2/24/2015 3:11 PM

2/24/2015 3:09 PM

2/24/2015 2:54 PM

2/24/2015 2:12 PM

2/24/2015 1:51 PM

2/24/2015 1:36 PM

2/24/2015 12:34 PM

2/24/2015 12:30 PM

2/24/2015 12:20 PM

2/24/2015 12:08 PM
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71 Liberal Arts 2/24/2015 11:56 AM
72 teacher (prep) 2/24/2015 11:37 AM
73 secretarial science/certificate 2/24/2015 10:20 AM
74 Teacher Preperation in 3rd year 2/24/2015 10:09 AM
75 Teacher Preperation in 3rd year 2/24/2015 10:05 AM
76 Teacher Prep.in 3rd year 2/24/2015 10:03 AM
77 basic public health 2/24/2015 9:01 AM
78 HCOP 2/23/2015 6:43 PM
79 CIS 2/23/2015 6:43 PM
80 Liberal Arts 2/23/2015 5:19 PM
81 Liberal Arts 2/23/2015 5:13 PM
82 liberal art 2/23/2015 2:45 PM
83 CIS 2/23/2015 2:09 PM
84 nursing 2/23/2015 1:26 PM
85 micronesian studies 2/23/2015 1:24 PM
86 micronesian studies 2/23/2015 1:19 PM
87 Bookkeping 2/23/2015 12:24 PM
88 Bookkeping 2/23/2015 12:23 PM
89 Teacher Preparation 2/23/2015 12:15 PM
90 Trial Counselor Program 2/23/2015 12:02 PM
91 Business Administration 2/23/2015 11:35 AM
92 3rd year Public Health 2/23/2015 11:19 AM
93 AS CIS major 2/23/2015 10:20 AM
94 AA/ LA HCOP 2/23/2015 9:34 AM
95 constration electrical 2/23/2015 9:19 AM
96 liberal arts 2/23/2015 9:15 AM
97 AFT 2/23/2015 9:13 AM
98 teacher prep. 2/23/2015 9:06 AM
99 micronesian studies 2/23/2015 8:46 AM
100 Micronesian Studies 2/23/2015 8:24 AM
101 teacher preparation 2/23/2015 3:03 AM
102 Nursing 2/23/2015 3:01 AM
103 Computer Information System (CIS) 2/22/2015 10:01 PM
104 Secreterial Science/ Certificate 2/22/2015 9:31 PM
105 LA 2/22/2015 7:23 PM
106 Liberal Arts 2/22/2015 6:58 PM
107 Liberal Arts (LA) 2/22/2015 5:43 PM
108 Liberal Arts 2/21/2015 6:20 PM



109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

Liberal Arts

Teacher Preparationg

public health admin

Teacher Prep. Elementary Education
H/cop

cis

cis

Teachers Preparation

AS in Ag.& natural resource Managment
Liberal Art

Agriculture and Food Technology
HCOP

RAC

bookkeeping

constraction electrical

hcop

public health

Agriculture

Bookkeeping / Certificate
Teacher Preparation (AS Degree)
Bookkeeping

RAC

RAC

RAC

RAC

AFT

Teacher Pre.

Building Technology

accounting

Marine Scince

Secretarial Science

Building Technology

AFT

bookeeping

AFT

agriculture food technology

AFT

AFT

Student Registration Survey
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2/21/2015 6:16 PM

2/21/2015 1:22 PM

2/21/2015 11:23 AM

2/20/2015 8:58 PM

2/20/2015 5:15 PM

2/20/2015 4:20 PM

2/20/2015 4:20 PM

2/20/2015 4:16 PM

2/20/2015 4:10 PM

2/20/2015 4:10 PM

2/20/2015 3:40 PM

2/20/2015 3:35 PM

2/20/2015 3:29 PM

2/20/2015 3:25 PM

2/20/2015 3:24 PM

2/20/2015 3:07 PM

2/20/2015 2:49 PM

2/20/2015 2:29 PM

2/20/2015 2:26 PM

2/20/2015 2:15 PM

2/20/2015 1:58 PM

2/20/2015 1:41 PM

2/20/2015 1:41 PM

2/20/2015 1:40 PM

2/20/2015 1:40 PM

2/20/2015 1:38 PM

2/20/2015 1:35 PM

2/20/2015 1:32 PM

2/20/2015 1:29 PM

2/20/2015 1:24 PM

2/20/2015 1:22 PM

2/20/2015 1:21 PM

2/20/2015 12:50 PM

2/20/2015 12:49 PM

2/20/2015 12:47 PM

2/20/2015 12:40 PM

2/20/2015 12:33 PM

2/20/2015 12:29 PM
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163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

Micronesian Studies

Bookkeeping/ Certificate Pragram

Agriculture and natural resouces management

argiculture and natural resources
Nursing/Degree

CA/Nursing Assistant

Teacher Preparation(A.S Degree)
Liberal Arts

HCOP

Associate of Arts in Teacher Preparation
HCOP

Teacher Preparation

Teacher Preparation

Health Career Oportunity Program
Liberal Art

H-COP

accountant

TYC General Business
accounting

Business Administration

Health Career Opportunity Program
carpentry

Liberal Arts

AFT

AFT

certificate program

ANRM

Bookkeeping, Certificate
Bookkeeping,Certificate

public health/third year

liberal Art

AFT program

Nursing

business

CA in Business Administative
Teacher Preparation-Elementary
nursing program, RN

electronic technology

Student Registration Survey
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2/20/2015 12:18 PM

2/20/2015 12:03 PM

2/20/2015 11:36 AM

2/20/2015 10:56 AM

2/20/2015 10:43 AM

2/20/2015 10:28 AM

2/20/2015 9:58 AM

2/20/2015 9:42 AM

2/20/2015 9:39 AM

2/20/2015 9:38 AM

2/20/2015 9:32 AM

2/20/2015 9:23 AM

2/20/2015 8:48 AM

2/20/2015 8:39 AM

2/20/2015 7:26 AM

2/19/2015 7:21 PM

2/19/2015 6:22 PM

2/19/2015 6:16 PM

2/19/2015 5:48 PM

2/19/2015 5:18 PM

2/19/2015 5:16 PM

2/19/2015 4:18 PM

2/19/2015 4:15 PM

2/19/2015 3:57 PM

2/19/2015 3:57 PM

2/19/2015 3:42 PM

2/19/2015 2:37 PM

2/19/2015 2:35 PM

2/19/2015 2:35 PM

2/19/2015 2:34 PM

2/19/2015 2:21 PM

2/19/2015 2:16 PM

2/19/2015 2:06 PM

2/19/2015 1:55 PM

2/19/2015 1:47 PM

2/19/2015 1:39 PM

2/19/2015 1:26 PM

2/19/2015 12:55 PM
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218
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222

Student Registration Survey

agriculture and food technology
A'S Nursing

Marine Science Program

AA MICRONESIAN STUDY
Associate of Arts in Teacher Preparation
businesss

Nursing

bussiness administration
education/teacher preperation
Bookkeepeing/Certificate
Teacher Preparation-Elementary
teacher preperation
Degree/Electronics
Degree/Electronics

Agriculture

nursing

nursing program

rac

Liberal Arts

Business

AFT

SECRETERIAL SCIENCE
SECRETERIAL SCIENCE
Teacher preparation

Computer Information System
CE

Construction Electricity
Busniess Admin.

Public Health

teacher preparation

cunstruction to electricity/certicate of achivement
Bookkeeping

construction electricity / certificate
certificate/program

Agriculture

Trial Councilor

Liberal Art

AFT

10/ 54

2/19/2015 12:41 PM

2/19/2015 12:26 PM

2/19/2015 12:17 PM

2/19/2015 12:06 PM

2/19/2015 12:02 PM

2/19/2015 11:54 AM

2/19/2015 11:14 AM

2/19/2015 11:12 AM

2/19/2015 11:01 AM

2/19/2015 10:12 AM

2/19/2015 10:05 AM

2/19/2015 9:57 AM

2/19/2015 9:42 AM

2/19/2015 9:41 AM

2/19/2015 9:13 AM

2/19/2015 9:01 AM

2/19/2015 8:31 AM

2/18/2015 11:33 PM

2/18/2015 9:52 PM

2/18/2015 5:04 PM

2/18/2015 4:50 PM

2/18/2015 4:39 PM

2/18/2015 4:37 PM

2/18/2015 4:36 PM

2/18/2015 4:28 PM

2/18/2015 4:23 PM

2/18/2015 4:18 PM

2/18/2015 4:11 PM

2/18/2015 3:44 PM

2/18/2015 3:36 PM

2/18/2015 3:30 PM

2/18/2015 3:22 PM

2/18/2015 3:22 PM

2/18/2015 2:57 PM

2/18/2015 2:50 PM

2/18/2015 2:38 PM

2/18/2015 2:28 PM

2/18/2015 2:28 PM
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255

256

257
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260
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micronesian history

agriculture

Agriculture

Building technology

business administration

HTM

liberal arts

Teacher Preparation

HTM

Liberal Arts

Electronic

electrical

Business

Business

Business

As in hospitality and tourism management
Teacher Pre.

Health Career Opportunity Program (HCOP)
Health Career Opportunity Program (HCOP)
Secretarial Science

business administration
business administratuon
business administratuon
marine science

LA/AA

AS Business Administration
Teacher Preperation

teacher preperation

LA

Public Health

Electronics/ Degree

Associate of Science in Nursing
Business Administration

CIS

Business Administration
Business Administration

HCOP

AS in Hospitality and Tourism Management

11 /54

2/18/2015 2:26 PM

2/18/2015 2:26 PM

2/18/2015 2:24 PM

2/18/2015 2:22 PM

2/18/2015 2:21 PM

2/18/2015 2:14 PM

2/18/2015 2:14 PM

2/18/2015 2:13 PM

2/18/2015 2:12 PM

2/18/2015 2:10 PM

2/18/2015 1:58 PM

2/18/2015 1:43 PM

2/18/2015 1:41 PM

2/18/2015 1:40 PM

2/18/2015 1:39 PM

2/18/2015 1:33 PM

2/18/2015 1:32 PM

2/18/2015 1:18 PM

2/18/2015 1:17 PM

2/18/2015 1:15 PM

2/18/2015 1:05 PM

2/18/2015 1:05 PM

2/18/2015 1:05 PM

2/18/2015 1:03 PM

2/18/2015 12:59 PM

2/18/2015 12:58 PM

2/18/2015 12:58 PM

2/18/2015 12:56 PM

2/18/2015 12:49 PM

2/18/2015 12:37 PM

2/18/2015 12:25 PM

2/18/2015 12:23 PM

2/18/2015 12:21 PM

2/18/2015 12:20 PM

2/18/2015 12:20 PM

2/18/2015 12:20 PM

2/18/2015 12:19 PM

2/18/2015 12:11 PM
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289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

Libral Arts

Liberal Arts/ Associate of Arts
secratarial science

AFT PROGRAM

Business Administration
certificate/program

Business Admistration
Business Admistration
Associate of Arts in Liberal Arts
micronesian studies
micronesian studies

h/cop

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Tercher Prep.

AFT /CA

furniture making program
construction electicity

Businss Administration

Liberal Arts

AAin Liberal Arts

business admin. Associate of science
Teacher Preparation
Micronesian Studies
Micronesian Studies
Micronesian Studies

Business Administration

Health Career Opportunity Program
Business Administration
Business Administration
Teacher Preparation/ AA
Elementary Education

Liberal Arts/AA

Computer Information System
ANRM

Public Health

teacher preperation

secretarial science(certificate)

Liberal Arts

Student Registration Survey
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2/18/2015 11:55 AM

2/18/2015 11:44 AM

2/18/2015 11:42 AM

2/18/2015 11:39 AM

2/18/2015 11:29 AM

2/18/2015 11:28 AM

2/18/2015 11:20 AM

2/18/2015 11:19 AM

2/18/2015 11:09 AM

2/18/2015 11:07 AM

2/18/2015 11:07 AM

2/18/2015 11:03 AM

2/18/2015 11:00 AM

2/18/2015 10:51 AM

2/18/2015 10:33 AM

2/18/2015 10:28 AM

2/18/2015 10:27 AM

2/18/2015 10:24 AM

2/18/2015 10:15 AM

2/18/2015 9:12 AM

2/18/2015 9:07 AM

2/18/2015 9:01 AM

2/18/2015 8:25 AM

2/18/2015 8:25 AM

2/18/2015 8:10 AM

2/18/2015 1:35 AM

2/17/2015 10:56 PM

2/17/2015 10:13 PM

2/17/2015 10:12 PM

2/17/2015 8:21 PM

2/17/2015 7:38 PM

2/17/2015 7:19 PM

2/17/2015 7:07 PM

2/17/2015 7:00 PM

2/17/2015 6:11 PM

2/17/2015 5:20 PM

2/17/2015 4:46 PM

2/17/2015 4:23 PM
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319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

Health Assistance Training Program/ Ace

business administration
Teacher Preparation for Elementary
Micronesian Studies

AFT

AFD

AFD

AFT

TYC-Teacher Prep

ca in carpentry

ca in carpentry

education/ AA teacher prep
education/ AA teacher prep
HCOP

BK,CERTIFICATE

Business

AG/agriculture

teacher prep

Liberal Arts

AA in Teacher Preparation
HCOP Major

AFT

TYC Teacher Prep

teacher preparation
Construction Electricity

LA

AS in Nursing Program

CA electronics

HCOP

Computer Information System (CIS)
Liberal Arts/Degree Program
education teacher preperation
Teacher Preparation-Education
CIS

EET

AA

liberal arts

Teacher Preparation

Student Registration Survey
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2/17/2015 4:03 PM

2/17/2015 3:55 PM

2/17/2015 3:41 PM

2/17/2015 3:15 PM

2/17/2015 3:09 PM

2/17/2015 3:02 PM

2/17/2015 3:02 PM

2/17/2015 2:59 PM

2/17/2015 2:42 PM

2/17/2015 2:18 PM

2/17/2015 2:18 PM

2/17/2015 2:11 PM

2/17/2015 2:11 PM

2/17/2015 1:28 PM

2/17/2015 1:23 PM

2/17/2015 12:57 PM

2/17/2015 12:52 PM

2/17/2015 12:38 PM

2/17/2015 12:35 PM

2/17/2015 12:17 PM

2/17/2015 12:11 PM

2/17/2015 12:09 PM

2/17/2015 12:02 PM

2/17/2015 11:45 AM

2/17/2015 11:26 AM

2/17/2015 11:23 AM

2/17/2015 11:19 AM

2/17/2015 11:07 AM

2/17/2015 11:07 AM

2/17/2015 11:03 AM

2/17/2015 10:39 AM

2/17/2015 10:09 AM

2/17/2015 10:02 AM

2/17/2015 9:40 AM

2/17/2015 9:21 AM

2/17/2015 9:18 AM

2/17/2015 9:15 AM

2/17/2015 9:12 AM
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369

370

371
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374
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Computer Information System
Teacher Preparation

Liberal Arts

Liberal Atr

Computer Information System
Teacher Preparation

Business Administration

Business administration

AFT

AFT

Electronics Technology Degree Program
Accounting

teacher preparation

Public Health

BOOKKEEPING

HCOP

HCOP

Teachers Preparation/ AA

business administration

nursing assistant

Computer Information System

CIS

Agriculture & Natural Resource Management
Agriculture and Food Technology
Computer Information System
teacher prep.

associate of science in Business Administration
Teacher Prep. / Liberal Arts

ace 2

ace 2

ace 2

Degree/Electronics

AFT

Heatlh Career Opportunity Programs
associate of applied science
associate of applied science

ACE 2 program/HTM

Business Administration
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2/17/2015 9:11 AM

2/17/2015 9:10 AM

2/17/2015 9:04 AM

2/17/2015 8:36 AM

2/17/2015 8:35 AM

2/17/2015 8:27 AM

2/17/2015 8:10 AM

2/17/2015 4:32 AM

2/16/2015 9:06 PM

2/16/2015 9:02 PM

2/16/2015 7:46 PM

2/16/2015 6:17 PM

2/16/2015 5:39 PM

2/16/2015 5:06 PM

2/16/2015 5:00 PM

2/16/2015 4:45 PM

2/16/2015 4:39 PM

2/16/2015 4:35 PM

2/16/2015 4:23 PM

2/16/2015 4:08 PM

2/16/2015 3:52 PM

2/16/2015 3:51 PM

2/16/2015 3:50 PM

2/16/2015 3:42 PM

2/16/2015 3:33 PM

2/16/2015 3:20 PM

2/16/2015 3:16 PM

2/16/2015 3:14 PM

2/16/2015 3:07 PM

2/16/2015 3:07 PM

2/16/2015 3:07 PM

2/16/2015 3:02 PM

2/16/2015 3:00 PM

2/16/2015 2:57 PM

2/16/2015 2:50 PM

2/16/2015 2:50 PM

2/16/2015 2:35 PM

2/16/2015 2:32 PM
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400
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404
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406

407

408

409

410

411

412
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liberal arts

CIS(computer Information System)
Teacher Preparation

Micronesian Study

Third Year Accounting

Mechanic

Construction Electricity
Accounting

Hcop/degree

AS in Computer Information Science
Liberal Arts AA Degree

Teacher preparation

ACE Il PROGRAM/ CIS

ACE Il PROGRAM/ HTM

teacher prepation

Liberal Arts AA Degree

teacher prepation

teacher preparation

teacher preparation

Secreterial science

Teacher Prepration

nursing assistnant

nursing assistnant
Electronics/AAS

HCOP

teacher preparation

LA / Degree

association of science in Computer Informstion dydtem
association of science in Computer Informstion dydtem
agriculture

trial counseling

HTM

Liberal Arts/ Associate of arts
construction electrycity

Liberal Arts/ AA

Certificate in Bookkeeping

HCOP program

HTM
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2/16/2015 2:25 PM

2/16/2015 2:20 PM

2/16/2015 2:15 PM

2/16/2015 2:08 PM

2/16/2015 2:05 PM

2/16/2015 2:02 PM

2/16/2015 2:01 PM

2/16/2015 1:42 PM

2/16/2015 1:41 PM

2/16/2015 1:40 PM

2/16/2015 1:29 PM

2/16/2015 1:29 PM

2/16/2015 1:25 PM

2/16/2015 1:24 PM

2/16/2015 1:23 PM

2/16/2015 1:23 PM

2/16/2015 1:23 PM

2/16/2015 1:15 PM

2/16/2015 1:14 PM

2/16/2015 1:10 PM

2/16/2015 1:08 PM

2/16/2015 12:57 PM

2/16/2015 12:57 PM

2/16/2015 12:46 PM

2/16/2015 12:35 PM

2/16/2015 12:30 PM

2/16/2015 12:30 PM

2/16/2015 12:30 PM

2/16/2015 12:29 PM

2/16/2015 12:03 PM

2/16/2015 12:03 PM

2/16/2015 11:57 AM

2/16/2015 11:49 AM

2/16/2015 11:31 AM

2/16/2015 11:26 AM

2/16/2015 11:26 AM

2/16/2015 11:25 AM

2/16/2015 11:25 AM



413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

Student Registration Survey

Bussiness Administration
agriculture/AG

Micronesian studies/Ace

Ace 1 HTM

Micronesian Study
bookkeeping

h-cop

Bookkeeping/ Certificate
Agriculture/certificate

AFT CERTIFICATE PROGRAM
Bookkeeping/ Certificate
agriculture/AG

Nursing

sectretarial science certificate
bookkeeping

Liberal Arts

secratarial science certificate program
Liberal Arts

Ace

teacher preparation

computer information system (CIS)
ARNM

PH

AA in Teacher Preparation

CIS

Bookkeeping

nursing

business

cis

Computer Information System
Computer Information System
Teacher Prep

BUSINESS

Liberal Arts

Teacher Preperation

computer information system/ associate of science
ANRM

A Ain Liberal Arts

16 / 54

2/16/2015 11:24 AM

2/16/2015 11:21 AM

2/16/2015 11:20 AM

2/16/2015 11:18 AM

2/16/2015 11:16 AM

2/16/2015 11:15 AM

2/16/2015 11:14 AM

2/16/2015 11:13 AM

2/16/2015 11:10 AM

2/16/2015 11:09 AM

2/16/2015 11:09 AM

2/16/2015 11:05 AM

2/16/2015 11:05 AM

2/16/2015 10:57 AM

2/16/2015 10:54 AM

2/16/2015 10:54 AM

2/16/2015 10:51 AM

2/16/2015 10:44 AM

2/16/2015 10:43 AM

2/16/2015 10:42 AM

2/16/2015 10:42 AM

2/16/2015 10:39 AM

2/16/2015 10:27 AM

2/16/2015 10:22 AM

2/16/2015 10:17 AM

2/16/2015 10:15 AM

2/16/2015 10:14 AM

2/16/2015 10:11 AM

2/16/2015 10:05 AM

2/16/2015 9:48 AM

2/16/2015 9:48 AM

2/16/2015 9:44 AM

2/16/2015 9:37 AM

2/16/2015 9:36 AM

2/16/2015 9:26 AM

2/16/2015 9:25 AM

2/16/2015 9:24 AM

2/16/2015 9:18 AM



451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

472

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

486

487

488

AA IN MICRONESIAN STUDIES
Micronesian Studies AA
Teacher preparation

AFT

AFT

Business

AS Nursing

CIS

Micronesian Studies
Telecommunication

Liberal Arts

telecommunication

Computer Information Systems
Electronics Technology
agriculture

Teacher Preparation

Teacher Preparation

Health Career Opertunuty Program
Professor

Nursing

General Business

General Business

Liberal Arts

AS Business Administration
Liberal Arts

Liberal Arts

Liberal Arts

Marine Science

Business Administration
Teacher Preparation

teacher preparation

education teacher prep
Business Administration

Health Career Opportunity Program
teacher preparation

HTM

AFT

AFT

Student Registration Survey
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2/16/2015 9:07 AM

2/16/2015 9:04 AM

2/16/2015 9:04 AM

2/16/2015 8:58 AM

2/16/2015 8:56 AM

2/16/2015 8:54 AM

2/16/2015 8:49 AM

2/16/2015 8:48 AM

2/16/2015 8:21 AM

2/16/2015 8:09 AM

2/16/2015 7:59 AM

2/16/2015 7:50 AM

2/16/2015 12:11 AM

2/15/2015 11:23 PM

2/15/2015 7:57 PM

2/15/2015 7:21 PM

2/15/2015 7:05 PM

2/15/2015 5:56 PM

2/15/2015 12:07 PM

2/15/2015 11:47 AM

2/15/2015 12:05 AM

2/14/2015 10:16 PM

2/14/2015 10:07 PM

2/14/2015 8:45 PM

2/14/2015 7:10 PM

2/14/2015 7:09 PM

2/14/2015 7:09 PM

2/14/2015 5:54 PM

2/14/2015 3:28 PM

2/14/2015 2:49 PM

2/14/2015 2:12 PM

2/14/2015 2:04 PM

2/14/2015 1:52 PM

2/14/2015 1:43 PM

2/14/2015 12:03 PM

2/13/2015 10:42 PM

2/13/2015 10:10 PM

2/13/2015 10:09 PM



489

490

491

492

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525

526

AFT

marine science

Public Health

A.S Computer information System
Agriculture and Food Technology(AFT)
Micronesian Studies

CIS

Agriculture

hcop

Teacher Preparation/AA

Teacher Preperation

hcop

Business

Micronesian Studies

liberal arts

micrinesian study

Micronesian studies/ Ace1
micronesian sudy

Agricuture

Micronesian Studies

Computer Information System(CIS)
Elementary Education

liberal arts

Liberal Arts

Micronesian Studies

micronesia study

Micronesian Studies

HCOP

Nursing Program

Nursing Program

Liberal arts/AA

Nursing Program

Nursing

Health career opportunity Program
Business Major

business administration
Agriculture Food Technology

computer science

Student Registration Survey
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2/13/2015 10:06 PM

2/13/2015 9:01 PM

2/13/2015 5:19 PM

2/13/2015 4:02 PM

2/13/2015 4:00 PM

2/13/2015 3:54 PM

2/13/2015 3:54 PM

2/13/2015 3:53 PM

2/13/2015 3:36 PM

2/13/2015 3:22 PM

2/13/2015 3:11 PM

2/13/2015 3:09 PM

2/13/2015 3:09 PM

2/13/2015 3:07 PM

2/13/2015 3:07 PM

2/13/2015 3:05 PM

2/13/2015 3:04 PM

2/13/2015 3:01 PM

2/13/2015 2:50 PM

2/13/2015 2:45 PM

2/13/2015 2:45 PM

2/13/2015 2:35 PM

2/13/2015 2:27 PM

2/13/2015 2:23 PM

2/13/2015 2:23 PM

2/13/2015 2:19 PM

2/13/2015 2:18 PM

2/13/2015 2:18 PM

2/13/2015 2:16 PM

2/13/2015 2:16 PM

2/13/2015 2:15 PM

2/13/2015 2:15 PM

2/13/2015 2:14 PM

2/13/2015 2:11 PM

2/13/2015 2:05 PM

2/13/2015 2:03 PM

2/13/2015 2:02 PM

2/13/2015 1:55 PM



527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

551

552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

561

562

563

564

Student Registration Survey

TYC in General Business

Agricultural Natural Resources Management
HTM

C.l.s

TP

teacher preparation

Business Administration

AFT Certificate Program

hcop AA

Agricultural Natural Resources Management
Agricultural Natural Resources Management
Agricultural Natural Resources Management
Third-year certificate in Teacher preparation
HTM Ace

HTM

Micronesian Study

ANR

Business Administration/ AS Degree Program
Hcop

liberal arts

aft

EET

HCOP

Nursing Assistant

HCOP

Teacher Prep

Business Adm

CA Bookkeeping

TP-AA

AA/Liberal Arts

Liberal Art

AFT

Nursing Assistant

TP

HTM/AS

SS

3rd Year Teacher Prep.

Teacher Preparation

19 /54

2/13/2015 1:53 PM

2/13/2015 1:35 PM

2/13/2015 1:29 PM

2/13/2015 1:29 PM

2/13/2015 1:24 PM

2/13/2015 1:11 PM

2/13/2015 1:09 PM

2/13/2015 1:03 PM

2/13/2015 12:56 PM

2/13/2015 12:51 PM

2/13/2015 12:50 PM

2/13/2015 12:49 PM

2/13/2015 12:45 PM

2/13/2015 12:43 PM

2/13/2015 12:42 PM

2/13/2015 12:42 PM

2/13/2015 12:41 PM

2/13/2015 12:40 PM

2/13/2015 12:36 PM

2/13/2015 12:28 PM

2/13/2015 11:46 AM

2/9/2015 5:00 PM

2/9/2015 4:59 PM

2/9/2015 4:58 PM

2/9/2015 4:58 PM

2/9/2015 4:57 PM

2/9/2015 4:56 PM

2/9/2015 4:55 PM

2/9/2015 4:53 PM

2/9/2015 4:51 PM

2/9/2015 4:50 PM

2/9/2015 4:50 PM

2/9/2015 4:48 PM

2/9/2015 4:47 PM

2/9/2015 4:46 PM

2/9/2015 4:45 PM

2/9/2015 4:44 PM

2/9/2015 4:43 PM



565

566

567

568

569

570

571

572

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

580

581

582

583

584

585

586

587

588

589

590

591

592

593

594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

EET

TYC/TPE

Liberal Arts

Agriculture Food Technology

Sectarial Science
Teacher Preparation
Liberal Arts

CIS/AS

liberal Art AA Degree
Business addminstration
EET/CA

Teacher Prep

Liberal Arts/AA
Nursing Assistant
Nursing Assistant

Liberal Arts/LA

Associate of Arts: Micronesian Studies

HCOP/AA
Teacher Prep/ECE
Teacher Prep
Teacher Prep
HATP

NU

A HCOP

HCOP

Nursing Assistance
L.A

Info System

EET

Teacher Prep
Sectarial Science
EET/CA

Liberal Arts
Nursing

HCOP

CIS AS

AA/Liberal Arts

HCOP

Student Registration Survey
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2/9/2015 4:40 PM

2/9/2015 4:38 PM

2/9/2015 4:35 PM

2/9/2015 4:34 PM

2/9/2015 4:33 PM

2/9/2015 4:32 PM

2/9/2015 4:31 PM

2/9/2015 4:29 PM

2/9/2015 4:28 PM

2/9/2015 4:27 PM

2/9/2015 4:26 PM

2/9/2015 4:24 PM

2/9/2015 4:23 PM

2/9/2015 4:22 PM

2/9/2015 4:20 PM

2/9/2015 4:19 PM

2/9/2015 4:18 PM

2/9/2015 4:16 PM

2/9/2015 4:14 PM

2/9/2015 4:13 PM

2/9/2015 4:12 PM

2/9/2015 4:11 PM

2/9/2015 4:10 PM

2/9/2015 4:08 PM

2/9/2015 4:08 PM

2/9/2015 4:06 PM

2/9/2015 4:05 PM

2/9/2015 4:04 PM

2/9/2015 4:03 PM

2/9/2015 4:02 PM

2/9/2015 3:56 PM

2/9/2015 3:54 PM

2/9/2015 3:53 PM

2/9/2015 3:53 PM

2/9/2015 3:52 PM

2/9/2015 3:51 PM

2/9/2015 3:49 PM

2/9/2015 3:48 PM



603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

616

617

618

619

620

621

622

623

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

636

637

638

639

640

EET

EET

Liberal Arts
EET/ACE

AA/Liberal Arts
Teacher Preparation
CISAS

Business

AA HCOP

Teacher Prep
Degree

Accounting
Computer Information System
CIS

Teacher's Prep.

(AG) Agriculture

CIS

Secterial Science Pr.
Teacher Prep
Teacher Prep
Medical Terminology
Agriculture and Nat.R.m.
Agriculture/Certificate
Liberal Art

CNA

HCOP

AS-Public Health
Nursing

Nursing HATP
Nursing HATP
Agriculture
Bookkeeping
Agriculture and Food T
HCOP

Agriculture

EET

Business

CA Bookkeeping

Student Registration Survey
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2/9/2015 3:47 PM

2/9/2015 3:46 PM

2/9/2015 3:45 PM

2/9/2015 3:44 PM

2/9/2015 3:43 PM

2/9/2015 3:42 PM

2/9/2015 3:40 PM

2/9/2015 3:39 PM

2/9/2015 3:39 PM

2/9/2015 3:38 PM

2/9/2015 3:36 PM

2/9/2015 3:35 PM

2/9/2015 3:34 PM

2/9/2015 3:33 PM

2/9/2015 3:31 PM

2/9/2015 3:29 PM

2/9/2015 3:29 PM

2/9/2015 3:28 PM

2/9/2015 3:27 PM

2/9/2015 3:25 PM

2/9/2015 3:23 PM

2/9/2015 3:21 PM

2/9/2015 3:17 PM

2/9/2015 3:16 PM

2/9/2015 3:15 PM

2/9/2015 3:13 PM

2/9/2015 3:12 PM

2/9/2015 3:09 PM

2/9/2015 3:08 PM

2/9/2015 3:06 PM

2/9/2015 3:05 PM

2/9/2015 3:03 PM

2/9/2015 3:02 PM

2/9/2015 2:58 PM

2/9/2015 2:53 PM

2/9/2015 2:52 PM

2/9/2015 2:49 PM

2/9/2015 2:48 PM



641

642

643

644

645

646

647

648

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

673

674

675

676

677

678

Education

Liberal Art

Certificate

Electronic
Bookkeeping
Secondary Education
Agriculture
micronesian study
carpentry

carpentry

Business Adminstrative

TELECOMMUNICATION TECH.

ELECRTONIC TECH.
Book keeping
Certificate
telecommunication
RAC

CIS

htm

HTM

HTM

TN Degree

Electricity

TELECOMMUNICATION TECH.

Bookeeping

BK

Computer Information System
Bk

agriculture

Liberal Art
electronics tech.
Bookeeping

Capinet Making / CNI
Telecommunication
carpentry

HTM

RAC

ET

Student Registration Survey
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2/9/2015 2:47 PM

2/9/2015 2:46 PM

2/9/2015 2:44 PM

2/9/2015 2:43 PM

2/9/2015 2:41 PM

2/9/2015 2:40 PM

2/9/2015 2:39 PM

1/8/2015 3:49 PM

1/8/2015 3:38 PM

1/8/2015 3:03 PM

1/8/2015 2:20 PM

1/8/2015 2:17 PM

1/8/2015 2:16 PM

1/8/2015 2:10 PM

1/8/2015 2:10 PM

1/8/2015 2:08 PM

1/8/2015 2:08 PM

1/8/2015 2:07 PM

1/8/2015 2:06 PM

1/8/2015 2:05 PM

1/8/2015 2:03 PM

1/8/2015 2:02 PM

1/8/2015 2:02 PM

1/8/2015 2:00 PM

1/8/2015 2:00 PM

1/8/2015 2:00 PM

1/8/2015 1:59 PM

1/8/2015 1:59 PM

1/8/2015 1:58 PM

1/8/2015 1:58 PM

1/8/2015 1:57 PM

1/8/2015 1:57 PM

1/8/2015 1:56 PM

1/8/2015 1:55 PM

1/8/2015 1:55 PM

1/8/2015 1:55 PM

1/8/2015 1:54 PM

1/8/2015 1:53 PM



679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

689

690

691

692

693

694

695

696

697

698

699

700

701

702

703

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

Agriculture

CE

TELECOMMUNICATION TECH.
AFT

AFT

Bookeeping

teacher prep

Construction Electricity

CIS

HTM

ace

LA

agriculture

Agriculture

AFT

LA

Certificate

BK

Book Keeping

AFT

Mechanics

LA

Book Keeping

Education

CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICITY
BA / Business Administration

ET

LA

CIS

Agriculture/ Degree

Bookeeping / certificate
Refigeration and Air Conditioning (RAC)
AFT

BUSINESS

Book Keeping
CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICITY
Nursing

HCOP

Student Registration Survey
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1/8/2015 1:53 PM

1/8/2015 1:53 PM

1/8/2015 1:53 PM

1/8/2015 1:52 PM

1/8/2015 1:52 PM

1/8/2015 1:51 PM

1/8/2015 1:51 PM

1/8/2015 1:51 PM

1/8/2015 1:51 PM

1/8/2015 1:51 PM

1/8/2015 1:50 PM

1/8/2015 1:50 PM

1/8/2015 1:49 PM

1/8/2015 1:49 PM

1/8/2015 1:48 PM

1/8/2015 1:48 PM

1/8/2015 1:46 PM

1/8/2015 1:46 PM

1/8/2015 1:46 PM

1/8/2015 1:46 PM

1/8/2015 1:45 PM

1/8/2015 1:45 PM

1/8/2015 1:45 PM

1/8/2015 1:45 PM

1/8/2015 1:44 PM

1/8/2015 1:43 PM

1/8/2015 1:42 PM

1/8/2015 1:41 PM

1/8/2015 1:41 PM

1/8/2015 1:41 PM

1/8/2015 1:41 PM

1/8/2015 1:40 PM

1/8/2015 1:39 PM

1/8/2015 1:39 PM

1/8/2015 1:38 PM

1/8/2015 1:37 PM

1/8/2015 1:37 PM

1/8/2015 1:35 PM



717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738

739

740

741

742

743

744

745

746

747

748

749

750

751

752

753

754

HTM

BK

Book Keeping

AFT

Agriculture Food Technology
Carpentry

Liberal Arts
Agriculture
Certificate
C.FURNITURE

Book Keeping
Cabinet Maker

AFT

BUSINESS

AFT

HTM

RAC

Bookeeping
Agriculture

Book Keeping

AFT

Book Keeping

Motor Vehicle Mechanic
As

Cabinet Making

ET

Motor Vehicle Mechanic
Agriculture
Carpentry

Cerificate / Electronic
Book Keeping
Carpentry

Book Keeping
Building Technology
Marine Science
Bookeeping

AFT

HCOP

Student Registration Survey
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1/8/2015 1:35 PM

1/8/2015 1:35 PM

1/8/2015 1:34 PM

1/8/2015 1:33 PM

1/8/2015 1:32 PM

1/8/2015 1:32 PM

1/8/2015 1:31 PM

1/8/2015 1:30 PM

1/8/2015 1:29 PM

1/8/2015 1:28 PM

1/8/2015 1:28 PM

1/8/2015 1:27 PM

1/8/2015 1:27 PM

1/8/2015 1:25 PM

1/8/2015 1:25 PM

1/8/2015 1:24 PM

1/8/2015 1:23 PM

1/8/2015 1:22 PM

1/8/2015 1:21 PM

1/8/2015 1:20 PM

1/8/2015 1:19 PM

1/8/2015 1:18 PM

1/8/2015 1:17 PM

1/8/2015 1:17 PM

1/8/2015 1:16 PM

1/8/2015 1:16 PM

1/8/2015 1:16 PM

1/8/2015 1:15 PM

1/8/2015 1:14 PM

1/8/2015 1:14 PM

1/8/2015 1:13 PM

1/8/2015 1:13 PM

1/8/2015 1:13 PM

1/8/2015 1:12 PM

1/8/2015 11:57 AM

1/8/2015 11:57 AM

1/8/2015 11:54 AM

1/8/2015 11:54 AM



755

756

757

758

759

760

761

762

763

764

765

766

767

768

769

770

771

772

773

774

775

776

777

778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

Micronesian Study
AFT
Telecommunication

HCOP

CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICITY

Bookeeping

LA

AAS

HTM

ET

AA / Liberal Arts
cabinet making
Security

Cabinet Maker
Carpentry

CIE

B.U

AFT

Agriculture
Carpentry

Book Keeping
Construction Electricity/ CA
Agriculture

AFT

LA - Micronesian Studies
Telecommunication
Liberal Arts

ACE 2

RAC Programing
AFT

BUSINESS
Cabinet Making
AFT

Agriculture
Electronic Tech.
Book Keeping
SECRETERIAL SCIENCE

HTM

Student Registration Survey
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1/8/2015 11:53 AM

1/8/2015 11:52 AM

1/8/2015 11:51 AM

1/8/2015 11:51 AM

1/8/2015 11:49 AM

1/8/2015 11:48 AM

1/8/2015 11:47 AM

1/8/2015 11:47 AM

1/8/2015 11:46 AM

1/8/2015 11:45 AM

1/8/2015 11:44 AM

1/8/2015 11:43 AM

1/8/2015 11:43 AM

1/8/2015 11:42 AM

1/8/2015 11:42 AM

1/8/2015 11:42 AM

1/8/2015 11:39 AM

1/8/2015 11:39 AM

1/8/2015 11:38 AM

1/8/2015 11:37 AM

1/8/2015 11:37 AM

1/8/2015 11:36 AM

1/8/2015 11:35 AM

1/8/2015 11:35 AM

1/8/2015 11:34 AM

1/8/2015 11:34 AM

1/8/2015 11:32 AM

1/8/2015 11:32 AM

1/8/2015 11:31 AM

1/8/2015 11:30 AM

1/8/2015 11:30 AM

1/8/2015 11:29 AM

1/8/2015 11:27 AM

1/8/2015 11:27 AM

1/8/2015 11:26 AM

1/8/2015 11:25 AM

1/8/2015 11:24 AM

1/8/2015 11:24 AM



793

794

795

796

797

798

799

800

801

802

803

AFT

TELECOMMUNICATION TECH.

ET
Bookeeping
Carpentry
AFT
Buisness
LA

CE
Bookeeping

HTM

Student Registration Survey

26/ 54

1/8/2015 11:23 AM

1/8/2015 11:23 AM

1/8/2015 11:22 AM

1/8/2015 11:22 AM

1/8/2015 11:20 AM

1/8/2015 11:19 AM

1/8/2015 11:19 AM

1/8/2015 11:18 AM

1/8/2015 11:17 AM

1/8/2015 11:17 AM

1/8/2015 11:16 AM



Student Registration Survey

Q6 6. State of Origin:

Answered: 860 Skipped: 38

Chuuk 66

Kosrae

POhnpei _ 544

Yap 187

Other (please

specify) 5
0 100 200 300

Answer Choices

Chuuk

Kosrae

Pohnpei

Yap

Other (please specify)
Total
# Other (please specify)
1 Palau
2 Saipan
3 USA
4 Lamotrek
5 Indonesia

400

27 1 54

500 600 700 800 900 1000

Responses

7.67%

6.74%

63.26%

21.74%

0.58%

Date

2/23/2015 6:43 PM
2/18/2015 1:15 PM
2/15/2015 12:07 PM
2/9/2015 5:01 PM

2/9/2015 4:07 PM

66

58

544

187

860
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Q7 1. Hours set for registration.

Answered: 887 Skipped: 11

Sastee _ 41 1
Dissatisfied . 36
Very 8
Dissatisfied
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 30.21% 268
Satisfied 46.34% 411
Neutral 18.49% 164
Dissatisfied 4.06% 36
Very Dissatisfied 0.90% 8
Total 887
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Q8 2. Forms used for registration

Answered: 885 Skipped: 13

Satisfied

Dissatisfied I 13
Very 2
Dissatisfied
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 30.96% 274
Satisfied 53.67% 475
Neutral 13.67% 121
Dissatisfied 1.47% 13
Very Dissatisfied 0.23% 2
Total 885
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Q9 3. Location used for registration.

Answered: 878 Skipped: 20

Very satisfied 273

Sastee _ 400
Dissatisfied . 39
Very
dissatisfied I 18
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 31.09% 273
Satisfied 45.56% 400
Neutral 16.86% 148
Dissatisfied 4.44% 39
Very dissatisfied 2.05% 18
Total 878
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Q10 4. Lay-out used for registration.

Answered: 880 Skipped: 18

Very Satisfied 213

Sastee _ 440
Dissatisfied . 35
Very 7
dissatisfied
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 24.20% 213
Satisfied 50.00% 440
Neutral 21.02% 185
Dissatisfied 3.98% 35
Very dissatisfied 0.80% 7
Total 880
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Q11 5. Helpfulness of Admission & Records
staff

Answered: 873 Skipped: 25

Very satisfied 273

Sastee _ 401
Dissatisfied . 39
Very
dissatisfied I 16
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 31.27% 273
Satisfied 45.93% 401
Neutral 16.49% 144
Dissatisfied 4.47% 39
Very dissatisfied 1.83% 16
Total 873
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Q12 6. Helpfulness of Financial Aid Office
Staff

Answered: 875 Skipped: 23

Very satisfied 304

Dissatisfied . 34
Very
dissatisfied I 14
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 34.74% 304
Satisfied 45.49% 398
Neutral 14.29% 125
Dissatisfied 3.89% 34
Very dissatisfied 1.60% 14
Total 875
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Q13 7. Helpfulness of Business Office Staff

Answered: 875 Skipped: 23

Very satisfied 268

Satisfied 404

Dissatisfied . 41
Very
dissatisfied I 15
0 100 200 300 400
Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 30.63%
Satisfied 46.17%
Neutral 16.80%
Dissatisfied 4.69%
Very dissatisfied 1.71%

Total

34 /54

500

268

404

147

41

15

875
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Q14 8. Helpfulness of Peer Guides

Answered: 876 Skipped: 22

Dissatisfied - 51
Very
dissatisfied I 20
0 100 200 300 400
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 26.71%
Satisfied 42.47%
Neutral 22.72%
Dissatisfied 5.82%
Very dissatisfied 2.28%
Total
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500

234

372

199

51

20

876
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Q15 9. Helpfulness of Information
Technology Office staff

Answered: 871 Skipped: 27

Very satisfied 235

Sastee _ 406
Dissatisfied . 36
Very 9
dissatisfied
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 26.98% 235
Satisfied 46.61% 406
Neutral 21.24% 185
Dissatisfied 4.13% 36
Very dissatisfied 1.03% 9
Total 871

36/ 54



Student Registration Survey

Q16 10. Academic advising at the
registration site

Answered: 873 Skipped: 25

Very satisfied 242

Sastee _ 422
Dissatisfied . 41
Very 1
dissatisfied
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 27.72% 242
Satisfied 48.34% 422
Neutral 17.98% 157
Dissatisfied 4.70% 41
Very dissatisfied 1.26% 11
Total 873

37154
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Q17 11. Availability of courses for my
program

Answered: 878 Skipped: 20

Very satisfied 240

Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very
dissatisfied
0 100 200 300 400
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 27.33%
Satisfied 44.65%
Neutral 20.16%
Dissatisfied 5.35%
Very dissatisfied 2.51%

Total

38 /54

500

240

392

177

47

22

878
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Q18 12. Bill paying process

Answered: 876 Skipped: 22

Dissatisfied - 59
Very
dissatisfied I 20
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 23.86% 209
Satisfied 45.43% 398
Neutral 21.69% 190
Dissatisfied 6.74% 59
Very dissatisfied 2.28% 20
Total 876
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Q19 13. TIME involved in completing
registration process

Answered: 869 Skipped: 29

Very satisfied 214

Sestee _ 41 5
Dissatisfied . 43
Very
dissatisfied I 19
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 24.63% 214
Satisfied 47.76% 415
Neutral 20.48% 178
Dissatisfied 4.95% 43
Very dissatisfied 2.19% 19
Total 869
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Q20 14. Overall satisfaction with
registration process

Answered: 876 Skipped: 22

Very satisfied 199

Sastee _ 453
Dissatisfied . 45
Very 1
dissatisfied
0 100 200 300 400 500
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 22.72% 199
Satisfied 51.71% 453
Neutral 19.18% 168
Dissatisfied 5.14% 45
Very dissatisfied 1.26% 11
Total 876

41 /54
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Q21 2. What are some positive or negative
things that you observed about the
registration process? Please feel free to
comment or make recommendations in this
section.

Answered: 369 Skipped: 529

Responses

| would say that it was very easy because i just went to my advisor and she provided all my classes...

According to myself | am strongly can say that those people are work there, in the business office they never help

It would be nice if you help a student and use your smile.
It would be nice if you help a student and use your smile.
NO comment

helpful

People helping with the registration process should be glad to help student... and not get mad because a student
is going late with papers or classes... some students need help that much... without them, students would not be
able to complete registration papers...

-Please improve the Business Office Workers manners or actions towards Students... -
nothing, everything is cool.

Well i think the positive things that you guys may do is discount the registration fee,cause if the registration fee
discount than | think there are many people will attend the registration. Thanks for your listening.

Well i think the positive things that you guys may do is discount the registration fee,cause if the registration fee
discount than | think there are many people will attend the registration. Thanks fo your listening.

NO COMMENT.....
Set a specific date for students who are freshmen sophomore and so on for them to register. Thank you

| observed how the process wasn't as organized. At the screening section as we entered we were not directed as
to where to go from there and we were also not given all the documents we needed. And so, we would go
halfway through then go back to screening to get missing papers. Some students weren't even following the line
at the screening. Students were tired of standing for a long time in the line. Screening was slow and Very Very
DISSATISFYING.

No comments.
It is a good registration process. | was satisfied, because things are a bit faster than last time.
none

| noticed that there were directions (step-by-step) and it is a good thing. It actually helped me through the process
without asking my peers for directions and what should | do first and so on. | only saw positive side that the
registration this semester has changed for the better. And I'm glad | did it all on my own. | thank whoever came
up with this idea. And even the postures on the wall directing which way | should go.

i want everything in college will get perfect one day

Registration venue was very accommodating. Availability of all courses, or at least most courses in AS in Ag. &
Natural Resource Management, in Yap campus would be helpful.

nothing bad nothing good I like it just the way it is

nothing bad nothing good | like it just the way it is
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Date
3/2/2015 12:58 PM

3/2/2015 11:43 AM

3/2/2015 11:05 AM

3/2/2015 11:04 AM

3/1/2015 10:28 AM

2/28/2015 10:40 PM

2/28/2015 1:53 PM

2/28/2015 1:50 PM

2/27/2015 3:48 PM

2/27/2015 2:58 PM

2/27/2015 2:57 PM

2/27/2015 2:08 PM

2/27/2015 12:56 PM

2/27/2015 11:41 AM

2/27/2015 11:36 AM

2/27/2015 10:35 AM

2/27/2015 8:02 AM

2/26/2015 9:52 PM

2/26/2015 11:50 AM

2/25/2015 9:55 PM

2/25/2015 4:56 PM

2/25/2015 4:56 PM
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| guess that because of slow wifi connections, some of the processes were slow such as the getting registered by
one of the staffs... It was much faster when we did our own Online Registration.

In Yap, registration is fair to other but other student do not really get the satisfied help. However, the arrangement
made is fine but when going in the process it seems confusing that some student have hard time in finishing
registration for only one to three classes.,

everything is ok

none...

IT HAD TO BE MORE QUICK

Registration is good, but just the class time; more variety to choose from instead of only 1 particular time.
thanks to all for making it possible for us students to learn from you all.

the place of registration needs to be changed because it is crowded

during the registration all student and staff should stay until the registration is over.

For now, | don't have concern regarding the registration process. But | will make sure to let you know if | have
any. But for now, I'm ok with the registration process.

everything is ok
need more friends/ guides/ tutor

Need more help/support from Peer Guides to help out in the registration process. Needs collaboration between
offices so things can go around smoothly

Atleast have the registration start on time.
The only thing | didn't like is abaut my classes...

| recommend giving students at least a week of registering or adding and dropping classes, as it will give us more
time in balancing out our classes with our own personal schedule and make us to be more sure of our decision.
Thank you

1. Computers should be available at the registration site for continuing students to do online registration. 2. Online
registration for NC classes should be available online for PC students or vice versa. It's so inconvenient to be
able to do online registration for some courses but not on some if your not registered at that campus.

i have no comment

Registration process here needs more helping hands so that we don't cluster in one place for hours. Positive-
although there's only one (most of the time)I'm pretty much satisfied with that. Need the PEER COUNSELORS to
help out like previous years.

Positive: some students beside the peer counselors are helpful during the registration, they should have been the
school's peer guides. Negative: the people in OAR have to do their job really well and organized, must be able to
address students problem during the registration such as when we don't understand some parts of the form or
the things to be done, and where to go do it, with who and by who we need to go to for the registration process to
be clearly done. Also, advisers have to be always presented the whole days of registration in their offices
because | have experienced getting my registration form late to process for their absences so it ended up the
courses | needed to take got full and that makes me stay up for more semesters to finish my education and
continue to reach every levels in my education which is what | want and I'm hoping and trying and most
especially doing my best for to accomplish. Also, everything that our registration needed should all be available
like the labs to get our ID's and e-mail fixed, and also the OAR officials or IC has to post or handout lots of copies
for the available sections or classes every semester so that students won't have hard time asking or lining up
where there is only one poster of it to see and copy schedules for their classes and that's one thing that makes
our registration process lots of time to be done. Everything must be well prepare and organized. Lastly, our
workers in our campuses especially ours in Chuuk have to treat everyone and address everyone the same.
Everything should all be same and fair, but there shouldn't be any picking of who to help whether because of any
relations because | really hate that habit and | don't like the fact that it also happened in our Chuuk Campus.
There has to be the team work between all of us the students along with the staff and faculties. We all must work
together and help each other out as a family which | always heard from our meetings we had that it has to be like
that but I've never seen it done. | hope we can make it up one way or another.

Nothing
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Student Registration Survey

there is no negative thing i think about the registration process. everything is positive as it should be...i just need
your help to help me be better than i am now.

Good
None

Maybe set a specific date for each type of student, for example freshmen, then on Tues.,Sophomore on Wed. so
the registration process will be faster and easier for everyone. Thank you

none
nothing everything is pretty good
keep up the good work
everything is good

everything is good

all good!

| think most of us students that are staying in the dorm always have a hard time when it comes to registration
because of our balances that we owe the school. However, for us Kosraeans, our congressmen had a meeting
with us two weeks ago. They told us that we don't need to worry about registration, because when ask them to
help us pay off the a percentage of our debts, they always have the money ready to support us. So | think, the
business office should help us by not making reregistration to be very hard for us to think about! thank you!

Helpful staff and student advisers!!

The information about my self.

Needs more faculty staff to help more students during registration time
sotte comment!!

The dean and student and the workers for the registration process don't have full understanding of each others
tasks.

its really better and the staffs were really helpful

With a positive note, | was fortunate to be on time for registration--early register. Negatively, students were all
piled up with a single strand line within a suffocating alley. The staffs lending service for students at the
registration table were insufficient. And one with courage or vice versa, a thick face, can easily cross lines or
taking advantage of others. All in all, for this kind of registration process, students must greatly receive assistance
benefits at the least cost, and within this process, only the strong survives--such that who ever, any student, is on
time or desperate tops it all.

If it weren't for Mr. Joey Oducado i wouldn't be registered in C.O.M. The people that handle registrations are not
helpful at all.

If it weren't for Mr. Joey Oducado i wouldn't be registered in C.O.M. The people that handle registrations are not
helpful at all.

The registration process is very long. It only takes a couple of seconds to get from one office to another but
waiting for your schedule to print out is what takes too long. | think students who can should do early registration it
is much quicker and easier there is no need to wait in long lines.

there is nothing wrong with the registration process,.

Well, you probably may wonder why | am very satisfied with everything unlike other students. The reason is that |
did my registration online so it was very EASY and FAST unlike what other students went through.

Everything here in Yap campus are always good and clean. All the instructor and faculty here in Yap Campus are
fair and try their very best to teach all their students to lean and achieve their goals. They always help us in
everything we need...I'm so proud to have all these people help me to achieve my only life time goal.... THANKS

The negative thing is that the places for registration are not close to each other. Students have to walk from lower
campus to upper campus in order to complete their papers.

Excellence registration process!
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Student Registration Survey

Everything is OK
-well at the registration no body helped me out and the staff are to mean to help us out..
none

The positive thing i really learned about the registration process is when all students will do his/her best in finding
their classes. The disadvantage of the registration process is when most students forgot their i.d. numbers.

| was very happy because

| was very happy because

| was very happy because

| was very happy because

THAT THE STAFFS SHOULD TALK POLITELY.

It very help me when | was attending at com fsm.So | try and do my best to work hard and achieve a good grade.

The positive things about the registration are the time is satisfying. The negative, is some of the admission staff
are not too kind to some of the students. Like some students are confusing but yet they are not helping but saying
unsatisfying words that make other students to feel offended.

On point!
food is too much for the day ,that is very good. ahahahah

What | observed from the registration process is when students crossing others just to get to the other step. This
is not how a college student should do. But I like just the way it is.

N/A
Everything is okay so far so good

Every thing was great including the friendliness of the staffs and students. It makes me feel welcome and
comfortable.

It was good.

every service you did on registration day was good, especially the refreshments. keep doing it because you
knew how to serve us the students of COMFSM. Thank you all the staffs for taking good care of us.

It was good.
nothing...everything goes smoothly during the registration

According to my observation, registration for third year program is very satisfaction because none of my courses
are full.

There are no negatives things regarding the registration process. All went well and the staffs are very friendly and
helpful.

The time is too conflict with my location.

i want to join to learn more

Nothing

Nothing

makes me feel better.

all the staffs in Pohnpei Campus are good in guiding students and they do their very best in helping students.

Every Single thing and part of the On-line registration for this semester was very good. Easy access to all things.
But it would be better if we were accepted to all the courses when we click on them right away instead of having
to call the office or even going straight to the campus to straighten it out. And lastly it would be much better if
possible, we would be able to see how much each person is awarded for PELL GRANT!!!

staff need to be improve or work fast especially those from business office and financial aid office,
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none
Everything is good.

if the registered are still running, all staff should stay until it ends.

as for me, everything that already done was good for me. i think that there nothing bad.
not enough helper.

N/A

no comment

N/A

the space for registration is crowded that you need to find somewhere else.

Nothing every thing is cool and perfect..

none

Student online courses or myshark courses needs to be up to date..

There's nothing i supposed to comment but its still alright to keep on registration.

the negative things i observe is that students crossed other students during the registration. and the positive thing
i like is the refreshments the camp provide.. THANK YOU....

there are few helpers or staff for the registration process. if there are many students lining up for the registration,
work will be easily done if there are many staff helping out students.

Helpfulness of Financial Aid Office Staff

Confirm if you guys have an instructor for a course before you put up on the system so that student register for
the right class but not wait until after the add/drop day and cancel the class which enables most student to have a
short credit...thanks

Even though we accommodate the online registration very easily, the fact that sometimes our advisers are unable
to meet with us because they left early or preoccupied is a slightly issue that most of us students tend to
encounter when we register. We hope that when the registration take place, we will be able to find our advisers
easily and talk with them so that we will be able to register early and more easier.

there is nothing everything is ok with me..thank you.

| really don't know what to say...

None

| had no problem when registering...I am very satisfied...=D
no comment.

no comment.

no comment.

there are no things i can say all are good and perfect

| am satisfied for everything about regisration

The time given for a student to register is satisfying. It gives enough time for students to meet advisers, and
choose the required and most essential classes needed.

The time given for a student to register is satisfying. It gives enough time for students to meet advisers, and
choose the required and most essential classes needed.

more staff would help make the registration faster.

Genius idea for register online. A lots has improve on registration process. validate varies advisers for the ones
who absence.

My advisor did not want me to take my classes at Pohnpei Campus, but that is where i want to take my classes.
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Registration staffs or employees need to be more aware of the students need because everyone of us here is
different. Be encouraging but not being too bossy...Thanks

For example,the academic adviser told me or even other students to take courses that are not require for our
major,which is a waste of time and bell grant.

The lady in the business office is too strict..
none

the financial aid office people are not fair. if we come to the national campus students should go ahead and take
all requirements without any pre requisites because the pell grant is only for six years, pre requisites are just
course wasting our pell grant.

thank you
ALL GOOD AND SATISFIED

positive- the registration hours is even enough for everyone to register themselves. negative- the place for
registration is too small. the courses are limited for the students.

nothing its both i dont know what i fill
None
None

some of the staff of the students service lies to the new students about the classes and all these stuff so they can
be late or even slow them down of what they really trying to hard hard for it, especially those that are not their
relative as well as the people of the island... they practice favoritism at this COM Yap Campus

the registration process should be more lively.

positive thing is that they look nice and seems kind. negative thing is that they were so rough.....
| want to know why is this important.....

yeah.is the place for registration is to small....

No comments!

| noticed that the pattern/steps and the position were not in order. For instance, the Business Office and the
Financial Aid Office. We have to go back and forth, which is really exhausting and disappointing. Other than that,
everything was well done. Thank you.

there are some classes where there are still available seats yet it is closed. this isn't very helpful.
there are some classes where there are still available seats yet it is closed. this isn't very helpful.

we need more staff for the registration because there are lots of students. sometimes they leave for lunch and
students has to wait for them to complete registration.

more staff to help would help make the registration faster.

When it comes to registration, it is understandable that the staffs at the offices will be busy but somehow they put
their frustration on the students which makes it not good impact scolding the students. Registration process is
well organized but it takes too much time to go in line to wait. Is there anyway those that they have balance can
be able to register online if they need a class to graduate? | suggest register online because it's faster and you
don't need to walk around looking for your academic advisors or to stand in line to wait patiently for your turn.

Takes too long. Not too many staffs to help out the registration process
It's perfect.

| certainly observed the registration as good though, in fact they need to give out all the applications or
documents that are needed for students to fill them out. Therefore, students would get all things done before
school starts not like when students are busy with school and bother to fill out some documents. Instead of
focusing on school.

admission and record staff are not really helpful!!!! unimproved services.....

It's so helpful and easy going registration process especially the online registration....
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TIME IN INVOLVED IN COPLETING REGISRATION PROCESS

+ being a good recommendation to student _none

+ being a good recommendation to student _none

BILL PAYING PROCESS

the bussiness guy in Kosrae really gave the students here in Kosrae a really hard time..
Next time i want it to be on time.. This is my comment

my comment is about the work study. | have a question why only some of the student they didn't allow them for
work study?

my comment is about the work study. | have a question why only some of the student they didn't allow them for
work study?

it is good 'cause their are classes we need to register for them first so it can prepare us to take them without
having problem with.

it is better to join the early registration since all of the classes are available but when it comes to the regular
registration days, it is very disappointing and frustrating when some of the required classes are closed due to the
limited number of students per class and the shortage of staff.

The registration process was fast...

To make the registration process nice and easy for the students, | recommend that Chuuk Campus should have a
place set during the registration . Students will just line up to each table instead of going into the small offices
which giving us hard time to breath when it is so crowded with students.

students get along.
All work good except Ruthy. | don't like her.
No Comment

the staffs were so lazy because they move very slowly.. we need to do it faster, some say that registration is first
come first serve, that's why you need to do it faster...

Computer labs should be open to accommodate students whom wish to register online.
we need a bigger space for regular registration.

keep this registration constant like this one very flexible

change the admission and record staff or replace them.

One positive thing is that we all work together to make things run smooth. One negative thing is that my adviser
was not present so | had to face other advisers and that took a lot of time.

N/A

One positive idea that i observed during registration is that student known as the peers guides are very helpful
and active during registration process, which means they help others are new to the campus and others that
need assistance.

Positive- Every process of registration meets the needs of the students. Negative: | would love to see the persons
who assist the students during the registration process to always share their smiles. Thank you!

MORE REFRESHMENTS!
none

| liked helping some of the new students that were struggling filling out registration forms and choosing courses
for their programs. However, | noticed the lack of help from the college staff who were involved in the registration
process.

Need seats for us to sit and wait for our turn

| liked helping some of the new students that were struggling filling out registration forms and choosing courses
for their programs. However, | noticed the lack of help from the college staff who were involved in the registration
process.
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its all good..

Itis Nice and i am satisfied with it...

Change location to be able to control the crowd.

Positive things: helpful staff, time and venue were very satisfying. Negative thing: too many students in line.
As for myself, in the registration day, everything was well satisfied.

it is ok i think

it is ok i think

If I need help with something that i do not know, | need help from one of the staff but there's one of the staff that
looked mean to some student. | am not the only one that notice this person but some of the students do. So
please be friendly and help each and everyone of us. Thank You...

none
N/A

Need place for us to seat and wait for your turn.
theres no refreshments

For ones who are graduating, please let them get their classes otherwise they will be over their degree
complitition.

we want more other major/ fields, such as business or agriculture,..... fields that we can study on our own lands.

Great air of work and good timing on serving one another. | appreciate that each student is treated equally and in
the same condition as others are.

When it comes time for registration it's the line at the business office that is the longest. This semester i stood in
the business office line for almost 25 minutes and i was within the first 15 students to get there. There need to be
more people working that station. Two just isn't enough.

too many students while there were only a few people helping them with the steps
too many students while there were only a few people helping them with the steps
Everything is good

nothing its good

| just found out that you can just go head register online and I'm satisfied cause it makes things easier for me.
it's good | think

can do better, the process is too slow

None at the moment.

Everything is perfect.

Nothing. everything is fine

Everything is perfect.

They did well when it comes to registration; they help student alot.

They did well when it comes to registration; they help student alot.

| want to pass this semester... and | will work hard to pass.

no comment

no comment
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i really like all the things that has been set for registration everything is all set and on time..thank you to the
national campus for their help to me and the others.

| do not like it when students are still sitting in line for registration, but the staffs stand up went out for lunch, why
don't they just order something for lunch, and eat while registering the students. Thank you,

When | was back and forth at the registration, that's what | don't like for truth
About registration process they were very slow,and about the peer guide they're good.

| am so sorry for this stupid things i did in my life, but | wish i can. | will try my best in doing it. Thank you so very
much. | appreciated. help me as you can thank you..

very slow good and supportive peers

The positive thing is when half of the staff of Pohnpei Campus get together to help students to enroll their classes
that are in and not progress.

The positive thing is when half of the staff of Pohnpei Campus get together to help students to enroll their classes
that are in and not progress.

none, everything is good, nice and perfect....... THANKS FOR YOUR HELPFUL AND CAREFUL OF WHAT YOU
HAVE GIVEN ME........ | APPRECIATE IT...ccoiiiinne

| feel bad about Pohnpei campus because i drink too much of alcohol.

NOTHING EVERY THING IS GOOD............... THANKN YOU

During registration, | failed to get the number of classes | wanted because the line at business office was too long.

| don't know what the staff were doing but it took me 4 hours to get registered for this spring semester.

Keep up the good works..

one thing that i observed about the registration process is that national campus need to have more classrooms.
sorry but none at all... thank you..

Good, snacks are not satisfied for me.

Good, snacks are not satisfied for me.

course registered, but no one to teach yet !

timing is too long and layouts are too many!

there are many students so got tired of waiting for my turn.It was good tho but just the timing kind of tiring. The
peer guide counselors were good too.

It helps me get along with the staffs.
feel fine, no issues i encountered..

i think that there is nothing wrong about the registration process,so i should say that everything is good regarding
registration.

Some staff are really taking their time to help the students which is not a good thing.

Everything in the registration process are really good the space, time, also the staff they are really do their job.
Everything about the registration process is good

| think everything is better

for my major | hope our adviser are always close to where registration happen and | really like it when we do our
register at MITC.

Error in survey distribution: all users of MyShark are apparently getting a link to the survey including faculty - at
least | did. - Dana Lee Ling

make three lines: 1:for those with balances; 2: for those new registered; 3: for those who already register online
but only need to pay the fee.

Excellent
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Excellent
The positive thing is it helps me easier to finish the registration in time and know what to do.
The people helping out should tell us where to go and not expect us (freshmen) to know.

One positive thing about it is the online registration availability. However, the negative side of it is that students
are not fully aware and educated on how to use it. Further, there is also the part where a class still has one
available seat but we can't register for it online. That is not very helpful.

Space for the first step of registration is always over crowding. Not enough help provided during registration and
time should be of consideration during registration to allow a successful outcome.

none

during the registration the place we used for register is to small. we need a big one so we can fit in to register.
And peer guide are not do their job, some new students are not knowing some of the steps. Actually they need
the peer guide to guide them.

Positive is online registration
None

need more people to help out with the business part-so it will be fast and students wont wait in line for a longer
time.

NOTHING
low number of staff to help with the papers that day

The staffs should always use mic to announce during registration so that the students could hear clearly when
they call out names...Thank you..:)

-not very clearly with helping me out during registration day

good thing about it is the registration online

none....

none..everything is great so far

nothing,,,every thing is better

When it came through the line up to the business office. i wish they could do their jobs faster.
Itis to crowded!

it's better to provide more chairs for the students because on the registration i was standing from the isle for
almost 3 hours and its not easy. Also more people to work and help the students at the business office because
they're holding us and some of our classes are close.

No Comment!
Nothing. all in all it was very satisfactory

the time is not enough and also the # fof students that need to be in oune class room need to be expand to larger
number....also some staffs looks mean to other student.

The registration process at National Campus is very satisfactory.
none
none
none

To you the tell truth, | cant say anything about a bad things for these job,b-cuz | feel from my mind that
everything you did is very nice.so thank you very much about your helpful

Need a better location. The Admin. building is too small for registration. | prefer the Gym
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the location of the registration is to small and too crowded.

It allows us to know which classes to take the next semester
please hire more instructors to teach the required courses.
the registration process is very effective and it should continue as it is..
the registration process is good :)

-very complicated -no advise from the teachers/advisors
Everything is okay.

OK!

Thank you all for your help. Happy New Year once and for all.
None

Overall, this time registration is good. It is faster than last time.
This registration is faster then before.

None

No comments

Thank you but try to make it more fast.

It's little bit slow but it's satisfied me.

It's all good.

Much more less chaotic than Fall 2014

My comments is to make more advicies to help more students.

Dankz but you all should change little about our registration process to be more fast...

No comments

The students in line are tired of standing. Very disorganized!
To start the registration on time.

No comments

No comment

No comment

None

| if you include 1 staff to asst all the student before register, if possible!!

No negatives, but thank you all for your help and | registered satisfyingly. Thank you! Happy New Year!

No comments everything are goods.....
Be more prioritized.

No comments.. Thanks.

Positive observation because this staffs were so helpful in whatever forms need for our clarifications.

NONE..

There were very few staff helping out. but the registration process was satisfying to my expectations.

N/A
Everything is fine...No further comment.

Better this way.
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Negative things | observe is that the space is small. Better if each office staff stays in different room.

| have no comments, | know that everything are in positive ways. The staffs are so helpful.

It seems to me that all the workers are doing their jib good. Keep it up.

Very organize!! Keep up the good job.

Positive things about registration process is that all the staff are helpful and friendly. Nothing negative so far.
The registration performance is adorable.

Need A.C

This year the process went faster.

The positive things that | observe from here the you talk. The negative things is to crowded and there's a lots off
paper we fix and go through it.

Helpful

There's no negative things about the registration process. Everything's good. You do a great job.
Needs more staff do help students finish registration because there are many students

i belive the above section shows everything!

Good but some how they always made mistakes on their job.

The registration process was peace full but not accurate, should be accurate next time.
none in mind!

i would give recommantation to all peer advisors and helpfulness of the staffs.

n/a

The was too long

Negative is late. Positive is snacks.

positive: the staffs are nice negative: some students are complaining about getting crossed.
No thank you all

No comments

Nice well organized !! :)

None whatsoever

positive

It is a wonderful time and i really enjoying looking beautiful people and their wonderful job which they've doing
throughout this week... so awesome ...kalangan

N/A
everything is good with the process they make. the set up is good and they help out the students.
Perfect... Everything is fine

Noting, | just found out that this college is not much better so | need to inform you guys that some of you guys are
good but some not.

Nothing it's okay

Plenty student and most of them doing whatever they want. You need more workers in finance and office.
No comment

very nice

very nice
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The negative is very slow on the filled with papers. The positive is some one tries to cross.

N/A

| do not have any comments because i know that we all get tired. | am just thankful for your help.

No comment

everything is fine.

No comments.

Everything is good as it is. Nothing changed

No Suggestions

Registration day made me know how to handle myself to be alone and how nice to be alone.
Everything or steps really good but students are too noisy.

Everything is set

| was satisfied with the registration progress. Everyone was helpful.
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